

-ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 17481 OF 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 385 OF 2010

BHAGWAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TR.SEC.HOME

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per imprisonment certificate dated 30th November, 2010 issued by the Superintendent, Morshi Open Prison, District Amravati, Maharashtra, the appellant has undergone total imprisonment of 11 years 05 months and 24 days. In light of the certificate, we suspend the sentence awarded to the appellant till the disposal of the appeal and he is directed to be released on bail on his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of ` 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court. The appellant shall report to the trial Court on first day of every calendar month.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master