

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 385/2010

BHAGWAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties states that they will give short submission within one week. To facilitate it, the counsel be made available copy of such of the documents from record as they so required.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)