

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.385/2010

BHAGWAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
SECRETARY HOME MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)